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& 4TH FLOORS

(DASHED)

PROP.
SUBDIVISION
LINE PROPOSED LOT 2

PROP. RETAINING
WALL
MAX HEIGHT 42"
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TWO PARKING
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TO REMAIN
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PROPOSED LOT 1
PROPOSED 4-STORY
MIXED USE BUILDING

21,656 S.F. (OVERALL FOOTPRINT)
15,552 S.F. (OCCUPIED BUILDING)
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LOT CONSOLIDATION CALCULATIONS

Tax Parcel (TP) Gross Lot Area
(SF)

Less Legal
R.O.W. (SF)

Net Lot Area
(SF)

10-00-05524-00-1 8,313 1,220 7,093

10-00-05520-00-5 14,450 340 14,110

10-00-05516-00-9 9,138 1,552 7,586

TOTAL 31,901 3,112 28,789

LOT CHANGE CALCULATIONS
PROPOSED

Gross Lot Area (SF) Legal R.O.W. (SF) Net Lot Area (SF)
Proposed Lot 1 28,237 2,505 25,732
Proposed Lot 2 3,664 607 3,057

Total 31,901 3,112 28,789

LOT  AREA CALCULATIONS
Unit Count Lot Area Per Unit Required Provided

Proposed Lot 1 40 1,500 SF For First Unit With Additional
1,200 SF for Each Additional Unit 48,300 25,732

Proposed Lot 2 3 1,500 SF For First Unit With Additional
1,200 SF for Each Additional Unit 3,900 3,057

ZONING TABLE
ZONE: NCR - NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

ITEM PERMITTED PROPOSED LOT 1 PROPOSED LOT 2 ORDINANCE SECTION
Use Apartment Building **

District Regulations

Min. Lot Size 15,000 SF 25,732 SF 3,057 SF (V) 181-50.A

Min. Lot Width 50 FT 149.2 FT 24.4 FT (V) 181-50.B

Min./Max. Build-to-Line 0 FT / 10 FT 0.5 FT 0 FT 181-50.C

Min. Side Yard Setback
10 FT Between Buildings /

(5 FT Per Building) 10 FT 10 FT 181-50.D

Min. Rear Yard Setback 15 FT N/A N/A 181-50.E(1)

Min. Rear Yard Setback (Abutting Residential Zone) 25 FT (C-1 District) N/A N/A 181-50.E(2)

Max. Impervious Coverage 100% 97.6% 63.2% 181-50.F
Min. New Building Stories 2 ST 4 ST N/A 181-50.G(1)

Max. Building Height 50 FT / 4 ST < 50 FT / 4 ST < 50 FT /  2.5 ST 181-50.G(2)

Min. Lot Area Per Dwelling Unit See Lot Area Table (V) 181-50.I
Min. Commercial Floor-to-Ceiling Height 11 FT  11 FT <11 FT *** 181-50.J(1)

Min. Commercial Floor Ratio 20% 22.08% 54.5% 181-50.J(2)

Max. Building Footprint (Apartment Buildings) 40,000 SF 21,656 SF 917 SF 181-54.B(1)

Min. Street Frontage Sidewalk Width 8 FT 5.0 FT (V) 9 FT 181-54.A(1)

Min. Percent of First-Floor Frontage Along Roads
Other Than York Road Maintained As Walk-In Retail
and Service Uses

100% N/A 181-79.C

Min. Off-Street Parking See Parking Table (V) 181-80
(V) Variance Required

** Conditional Use; *** Existing Non-Conformity

20
23

-0
2-

15
R

EV
IS

ED
 P

ER
 Z

O
N

IN
G

 R
EV

IE
W

20
23

-0
4-

27
R

EV
IS

ED
 P

ER
 B

UI
LD

IN
G

 F
O

O
TP

R
IN

T

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
Existing Impervious Coverage

Existing Building 6,679 0.153
Existing Asphalt Driveway & Curb 14,902 0.342
Exsiting Concrete Sidewalk 1,712 0.039
Existing Stone/Brick/Conc. Walls 450 0.010
Total Existing Impervious 23,743 0.545
Existing Impervious Coverage 82.5%

Proposed Lot 1 Impervious Coverage
Existing Concrete Sidewalk 705 0.016
Proposed Asphalt 1,513 0.035
Proposed Concrete Sidewalk 1,250 0.029
Proposed Building 21,656 0.497
Total Proposed Impervious 25,124 0.577
Proposed Impervious Coverage 97.6%

Proposed Lot 2 Impervious Coverage
Existing Building To Remain 1,417 0.033
Exsiting Concrete Sidewalk To Remain 514 0.012
Total Proposed Impervious 1,931 0.044
Proposed Impervious Coverage 63.2%
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FLOOR AREA CALCS
Proposed Lot 1

1st Floor 21,656

2nd Floor 15,552

3rd Floor 15,552

4th Floor 14,435

Proposed Lot 2

1st Floor 1,417

2nd Floor 917
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PARKING CALCULATIONS
USE REQUIREMENT UNITS EMPLOYEES REQUIRED

PROPOPOSED LOT 1
Apartments 1.5 Space per Unit* 40 N/A 60

Business or Professional
Office

1 Space Per 750 GFA 3,434 N/A 5

Total Parking Required 65
Total Parking Provided 48

PROPOPOSED LOT 2
Apartments 1.5 Space per Unit* 3 N/A 5

Service Shop 1 Space Per 300 GFA (After The First 450 GFA)
+ 1 Per Employee ( On Largest Shift) 500 2 2

Total Parking Required 7
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